

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).465-506/2005

SAMBA SHIVAM R. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Steps have not been taken for service upon respondent
Nos.1,3 & 7.

Respondent No.2 is served but has not entered
appearance. Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are not served. Counsel
for the petitioner is directed to serve copies of notices on Shri
Sanjay R.Hegde, Standing Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3
(The State of Karnataka and its authorities).

The special leave petition as against respondent No.7
is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Pooja Arora) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master